⊟OP \$440.00 111504∮

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIANCHI INTERNATIONAL	04/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gregory Mountain Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1350 Avenue of the Americas	
Internal Address:	Kane Kessler, P.C.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11150452
Application Number:	10917111
Application Number:	60791974
Application Number:	11735361
Application Number:	29904521
Application Number:	29030805
Application Number:	07930780
Application Number:	11148706
Application Number:	07994208
Application Number:	08379992
Application Number:	07961431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 021084 FRAME: 0225

500564573

Phone: 212-519-5192

Email: skaplan@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Kane Kessler, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1984-42

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan S. Kaplan

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT PATENTS BIANCHI TO GREGORY MOUNTAIN PRODUCTS, LLC#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT PATENTS BIANCHI TO GREGORY MOUNTAIN PRODUCTS, LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021084 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS **Bianchi International**, a California corporation ("Assignor"), is assigning its rights in the patents and the applications for patents set forth on Schedule A (the "Patents") and the inventions covered by the Patents (the "Inventions") to Assignee;

WHEREAS **Gregory Mountain Products**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in and to the Inventions and the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patents, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patents, all rights of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts by one or more parties. All such counterparts, when so executed, shall be deemed to constitute one final agreement as if one document had been signed by all parties to this Agreement. Each such counterpart, upon execution and delivery of all counterparts, shall be deemed to be a complete and original of this Agreement. A telecopy or facsimile transmission of a signed counterpart of this Agreement shall be sufficient to bind the party or parties whose signature(s) appear thereon.

DIANCIII	TILL ARTHU	AIIO	<i>\frac{1}{1}</i>		
Ву:	/a	l	w	2	
Name:	1M	16	RA HA	M	
Title:	UP	9 St	creto	Ny.	
	٠,			. /	
GREGOR	Y MOUN	TAIN	PROD	UCTS	, LLC
By:	·.				·
Name:					
Title:					

DIANCID INTERNATIONAL

Schedule A

				Para anagement of	
Title	Status	Filing Date	App.#	Patent#	Issue Date
Adj. Modular Backpack 878	Abandoned			7.7 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
Back. having distload shoul. (US)	Published	6/10/2005	11/150,452		
Backpack Having Frame Sheet 105522/1	Abandoned	8/12/2004	10/917,111	·	
Backpack pivot system 124006 (Provisional)	Expired	4/14/2006	60/791,974		
Backpack pivot system 124006/1	App. Filed	4/13/2007	11/735,361		
BACKPACK WITH STRAPPING SYSTEM	Issued	8/11/1995	29/904,521	D375,622	11/19/1996
Backpack/load carry frame system					
Exoframe backpack 105522 (Prov.)	Expired				
EXTERNAL FRAME FOR BACKPACK	Issued	11/18/1994	29/030,805	D426,700	6/20/2000
Fannypack -improved waistband	Issued	8/17/1992	07/930780	5,228,609	7/20/1993
Gregory - Back. aut-ad. waist. (US)	Published	6/10/2005	11/148706		
Modular Backpack 383	Issued	12/21/1992	07/994,208	5,361,955	11/8/1994
Modular Backpack 433	Issued	1/27/1995	08/379,992	5,564,612	10/15/1996
SHOULDER HARNESS FOR BACKPACK	Issued	10/15/1992	07/961,431	5,240,159	8/31/1993

[[NYCORP:3062810v2:4640D:04/08/08--02:02 p]]

RECORDED: 06/12/2008

PATENT REEL: 021084 FRAME: 0228